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DATE
1/6
1/9
1/10
1/10
1/16
117
1/23
1/24
1/30
1/31
2/5
2/7
2/13
2/14
2/20
2/21
2/25
2/27
3/5
3/6
3/26
3/27
4/2
4/3
4/9
4/10
4/14
4/17
4/24
4/29
5/1
5/6-8

OPPONENT
UC Santa Cruz
#vs. Long Beach St.

#at UC Santa Barbara

#vs. Pacific
*UCLA

*UC Irvine
*Long Beach St.
*UC San Diego
*UC Santa Barbara
*CS Northridge
*USC
*Pepperdine
*Hawai’i
*Hawai’i

*BYU

*BYU

Cal (Exhib.)
LaVerne

*UC Irvine
*UCLA

*UC San Diego
*Long Beach St.
*CS Northridge
*UC Santa Barbara
*Pepperdine
*USC

*Pacific

*Pacific

MPSF 15T Round
MPSF Semifinals
MPSF Final
NCAA Final Four

SITE

Santa Cruz, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Stanford (B)
Stanford (B)
Long Beach, CA
San Diego, CA
Stanford (M)
Stanford (B)

Los Angeles, CA
Malibu, CA
Stanford (M)
Stanford (M)
Provo, UT

Provo, UT
Stanford (B)
Stanford (B)
Irvine, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Stanford (B)
Stanford (B)
Northridge, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Stanford (B)
Stanford (B)
Stockton, CA
Stanford (B)
TBA

TBA

TBA

Honolulu, HI

2004 CARDINAL SCHEDULE (8-15/5-13)

TIME
W, 3-0
L,2-3
L,0-3
W, 3-2
W, 3-1
W, 3-2
L,1-3
L,1-3
W, 3-2
L, 0-3
L,1-3
L,0-3
L,0-3
L,0-3
L,0-3
L,0-3
W, 3-0
W, 3-0
W, 3-1
L,2-3
W, 3-0
L, 0-3
L,1-3
L,1-3
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

* - MPSF Match; # - UCSB Tournament, (B)-Burnham, (M)-Maples

Contact: Jae Wilson
jaew @stanford.edu

No. 9 Stanford Hosts No. 4 Pepperdine and No.
15 USC This Weekend

Cardinal Return To The Farm For Two Important Home Games

No. 9 Stanford (8-15/5-13) vs. No. 4 Pepperdine (15-7/11-7)
April 9th - Burnham Pavilion - Stanford, Calif. - 7:00 PM (PT)
No. 9 Stanford vs. No. 15 USC (6-19/4-14)

April 10th - Burnham Pavilion - Stanford, Calif. - 7:00 PM (PT)

THIS WEEK: The Cardinal return to The Farm looking to snap a three-game
losing skid. Stanford will host No. 4 Pepperdine on Friday, April 9th, before
playing host to No. 15 USC on the 10th. Both games will be played in Burnham
Pavilion with first serve at 7:00 pm.

STANFORD IN THE POLLS: After dropping a pair of 3-1 road games last
weekend, the Cardinal slip one spot in the latest USA Today/AVCA poll, coming
in at No. 9 in this week’s rankings. The Cardinal have now been ranked in the top
10 the past four weeks and eight weeks overall this season.

A QUICK LOOK AT THE CARDINAL: The Cardinal boast a balanced attack
with six players with a 100 or more kills ... Junior outside hitter David Vogel (6-
3) has tallied 245 kills on the year and leads the team with a 3.10 kills per game
average. Junior middle blocker Craig Buell (6-5) is second on the team with 203
overall kills and is averaging 2.45 kills per game. Sophomore outside hitter Ben
Reddy (6-4) is third on the team with 180 kills, followed by redshirt junior Pat
Bomhack (6-9) who has registered 177 overall kills. Sophomore middle blocker
Chris Ahlfeldt (6-6) and sophomore outside hitter William Clayton (6-4) rank
fourth and fifth on the team in kills with 163 and 103, respectively. Redshirt ju-
nior setter Kevin Hansen (6-5) leads the Cardinal with 980 assists (11.95 apg)
and 158 digs (1.93 dpg). Vogel and sophomore libero Jeremy Jacobs (6-4) rank
second and third on the team in digs with 144 and 125, respectively. Sophomore
outside hitter Nick Manov (6-6) (64 kills, 37 digs) has been a key player for
the Cardinal off the bench, while freshmen Brian Lindberg (6-0), Eric Jones

2004 STANFORD ROSTER

Hometown (Last School)

Solana Beach, CA (Santa Fe Christian)
Manbhattan Beach, CA (Mira Costa)
Santa Cruz, CA (Mt. Madonna)
Newport Beach, CA (Corona del Mar)
Poway, CA (Poway)

Waukesha, WI (Waukesha South)

No. Name Pos

1 Craig Buell MB

2 Chris Ahlfeldt MB

3 Nick Manov OH

4 Eric Jones MB

5 David Vogel OH

6 Ben Reddy OH

7 William Clayton ~ OH/MB
8 Josh Schwarzapel OH/MB
9 Jeremy Jacobs L/OH/S
11 Brian Lindberg L

17  Kevin Hansen* S

18  Patrick Bomhack* S

Ht. Yr.
6-5 Jr.
6-6 So.
6-6 So.
6-7 Fr.
6-3 Jr.
6-4 So.
6-4 So.
6-5 Fr.
6-4 So.
6-0 Fr.
6-5 Rlr.
6-9 Rlr.

Head Coach: Don Shaw (5th Year)
Assistant Coaches: John Kosty (14th Year), Al Roderigues (13th Year)
Volunteer Assistant: Scott Birdwell (1st Year)
* Utilized Redshirt Season

Newport Beach, CA (Newport Harbor)
Manbhattan Beach, CA (Mira Costa)
Dallas, TX (The Greenhill School)
Thousand Oaks, CA (Thousand Oaks)
Newport Beach, CA (Corona del Mar)
Waukesha, WI (Marquette University)

STANFORD QUICK FACTS
2004 Overall Record: 8-15
2004 MPSF Record: 5-13
USA Today/AVCA Ranking: No. 9
Letterwinners Ret/Lost: 9/6
Newcomers: 3
Home Facilities: Maples Pavilion (7,391)
Burnham Pavilion (1,500)
Conference: Mountain Pacific Sports Federation
Head Coach: Don Shaw
Career Record: Men: 77-59 (5 seasons)
Women: 440-70 (16 seasons)
Record at Stanford: same
Assistant Coaches: John Kosty, Al Roderigues
Media Contact: Jaec Wilson
Phone: 650-723-4418
Fax: 650-725-2957
Email: jaew @stanford.edu
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USA Today/AVCA Poll
(April 6, 2004)

1. BYU(6) oo

2. Long Beach State

3. UCLA oo,

4. Pepperding .......ccceeevveeieiciiennennn.

5. Cal State Northridge .........cccoueee. 18-7
6. Hawai’l ...occooovveieieeceeeieeeeeeene 15-9
7. UC Santa Barbara .......................... 14-11
8. Penn State .........ccoeeeeeiiiiiieees 17-6
9. Stanford

10. UC Irvine

11, LeWiS cooieiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeee e

12. Ball State

13 IPFW e

14. Ohio State

15, USC e

Others receiving points and listed on two or
more ballots: Loyola-Chicago 13, Rutgers-
Newark 3.

The Cardinal In The Polls

Week Ranking Votes
1/13 No. 11 88
1/20 No. 6 172
1/27 No. 8 110
2/3 No. 7 136
2/10 No. 9 102
2/17 No. 11 73
2/24 No. 12 51
32 No. 12 56
3/9 No. 11 80
3/16 No. 10 84
3/23 No. 9 97
3/30 No. 8 106
4/6 No. 9 103
4/13

4/20

4/27

5/4

5/11

Stanford Season Facts
Stanford's Record when...

Playing at home (overall): 5-4
Playing in Burnham Pavilion: 4-2
Playing in Maples Pavilion: 1-2
Playing on the Road: 2-10
Playing at a Neutral site: 1-1
Wins first game: 5-2

Loses first game: 3-13

Versus ranked opponents: 6-13
In three game matches: 3-8

In four game matches: 2-5

In five game matches: 3-2

(6-7), and Josh Schwarzapel (6-5) compose Stanford’s freshmen class, adding depth to the
Cardinal.

SCOUTING THE PEPPERDINE WAVES: The Waves enter the week with a 15-7 overall
record and a 11-7 mark in MPSF play. Pepperdine is ranked No. 4 in the latest USA Today/
AVCA poll ... The Waves started the 2004 season as the preseason No. 1 ranked team by
USA Today/AVCA ... The Waves are led by a pair of All-Americans in senior outside hitter
Fred Winters and junior outside hitter Sean Rooney. Winters leads the Waves in kills (349)
and kills per game (4.99 kpg), while Rooney has tallied 338 kills (4.45 kpg) to go along with
a .402 hitting percentage ... Junior John Mayer handles the setting duties for the Waves and
has registered 1,039 assists on the year for a 13.67 apg average ... As a team, the Waves are
hitting .372 on the season.

SCOUTING THE USC TROJANS: The Trojans head to The Farm with a 6-19 overall
record and a 4-14 mark in MPSF games ... USC is ranked No. 15 in the latest USA Today/
AVCA poll ... The Trojans head to Northern California looking to keep their MPSF playoff
hopes alive, playing first at Pacific on Friday, before heading to Stanford on Saturday ... The
Trojans enter the weekend looking to snap a seven-game losing skid ... USC defeated Stan-
ford earlier this season, defeating the Cardinal, 3-1, in North Gymnasium ... The Trojans are
led by junior outside hitter Blake Tippett who has hammered home 328 kills on the season
and is averaging 3.77 kpg. Sophomore outside hitter Joao Grangeiro is second on the team
with 272 kills to go along with 36 service aces ... Junior setter J.T. Gilmour guides the Trojan
offense and has handed out 787 assists (9.26 apg) on the season.

LAST TIME OUT: The Cardinal suffered a pair of 3-1 setbacks at Cal State Northridge
and at UC Santa Barbara last weekend. Versus the Matadors, the Cardinal grabbed the first
game 30-27, before falling 30-25, 30-25, and 30-22. Junior outside hitter David Vogel led
Stanford with 13 kills and nine digs, while sophomores Nick Manov and William Clayton
each registered 10 kills for the Cardinal. Redshirt junior setter Kevin Hansen finished the
night with 46 assists, six digs and four kills. Junior middle blocker Craig Buell chipped in
seven kills, while sophomore libero Jeremy Jacobs collected eight digs. Game scores for the
match versus UCSB were 25-30, 30-28, 21-30, and 27-30. After dropping the first game 30-
25, Stanford stormed back in the second game, claiming a close 30-28 victory. As a team,
the Cardinal hit at a .405 clip to earn the win. Stanford could not hold off UCSB, however,
as the Gauchos claimed the third game by a 30-21 margin and the fourth game by a score of
30-27. Three different Stanford players tallied double figures in kills. Sophomore outside hit-
ter Ben Reddy tied for the game-high with 22 kills, while Buell recorded 12 kills and Vogel
notched 10. Freshman libero Brian Lindberg and Hansen tied for the team lead with seven
digs apiece on the night.

THE SHAW FILE: One of the top coaches in collegiate women’s volleyball history, Don
Shaw began his second stint as the Stanford University men’s volleyball head coach in June
0f2001. Shaw begins his 24th season on The Farm in 2003 and fifth year as head coach of the
Cardinal men, including two years of serving as co-coach with Fred Sturm in 1984 and 1985.
In four seasons at the helm of the Cardinal men, he has compiled a 70-46 (.603) record. Shaw
guided the Cardinal to a 17-12 record in 2003, their third straight top 10 final national ranking
and a top five finish in the Mountain Pacific Sports Federation. In his two years as co-head
coach in the 1980’s, the Cardinal went 36-25 and finished ranked in the top five in the nation
in 1985. In his 16-year tenure as Stanford women’s volleyball head coach (1984-1999), Shaw
guided the Cardinal to four NCAA Championships (1992, 1994, 1996, 1997) and 10 confer-
ence titles, including six Pac-10 Championships in a row from 1994-1999. Shaw compiled
a career winning percentage of .863 (440-70), which still ranks as the best in NCAA history.
He was named National Women’s Coach of the Year in 1991 and 1997, and Regional/District
Coach of the Year in 1992, 1994 and 1997. In all, he guided Stanford to the NCAA Champi-
onship match eight times in his 16 seasons. He also served as an assistant coach for the gold
medal-winning United States Men’s Team at the 1982 National Sports Festival as well as the
assistant for the U.S. Women’s Team at the 1991 Pan-Am Games in Havana, Cuba. Shaw, a
charter member of the American Volleyball Coaches Association, was also a member of the
NCAA District VIII Advisory Committee.
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