



STANFORD MEDIA RELATIONS

Arrillaga Family Sports Center • Stanford, California 94305-6150
Telephone (650) 723-4418 • FAX (650) 725-2957 • www.gostanford.com

For Immediate Release:

April 7, 2004

Contact: Jae Wilson

jaew@stanford.edu

2004 CARDINAL SCHEDULE (8-15/5-13)

DATE	OPPONENT	SITE	TIME
1/6	UC Santa Cruz	Santa Cruz, CA	W, 3-0
1/9	#vs. Long Beach St.	Santa Barbara, CA	L, 2-3
1/10	#at UC Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara, CA	L, 0-3
1/10	*vs. Pacific	Santa Barbara, CA	W, 3-2
1/16	*UCLA	Stanford (B)	W, 3-1
1/17	*UC Irvine	Stanford (B)	W, 3-2
1/23	*Long Beach St.	Long Beach, CA	L, 1-3
1/24	*UC San Diego	San Diego, CA	L, 1-3
1/30	*UC Santa Barbara	Stanford (M)	W, 3-2
1/31	*CS Northridge	Stanford (B)	L, 0-3
2/5	*USC	Los Angeles, CA	L, 1-3
2/7	*Pepperdine	Malibu, CA	L, 0-3
2/13	*Hawai'i	Stanford (M)	L, 0-3
2/14	*Hawai'i	Stanford (M)	L, 0-3
2/20	*BYU	Provo, UT	L, 0-3
2/21	*BYU	Provo, UT	L, 0-3
2/25	Cal (Exhib.)	Stanford (B)	W, 3-0
2/27	LaVerne	Stanford (B)	W, 3-0
3/5	*UC Irvine	Irvine, CA	W, 3-1
3/6	*UCLA	Los Angeles, CA	L, 2-3
3/26	*UC San Diego	Stanford (B)	W, 3-0
3/27	*Long Beach St.	Stanford (B)	L, 0-3
4/2	*CS Northridge	Northridge, CA	L, 1-3
4/3	*UC Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara, CA	L, 1-3
4/9	*Pepperdine	Stanford (B)	7:00 PM
4/10	*USC	Stanford (B)	7:00 PM
4/14	*Pacific	Stockton, CA	7:00 PM
4/17	*Pacific	Stanford (B)	7:00 PM
4/24	MPSF 1 ST Round	TBA	TBA
4/29	MPSF Semifinals	TBA	TBA
5/1	MPSF Final	TBA	TBA
5/6-8	NCAA Final Four	Honolulu, HI	TBA

* - MPSF Match; # - UCSB Tournament; (B)-Burnham, (M)-Maples

No. 9 Stanford Hosts No. 4 Pepperdine and No. 15 USC This Weekend

Cardinal Return To The Farm For Two Important Home Games

No. 9 Stanford (8-15/5-13) vs. No. 4 Pepperdine (15-7/11-7)
April 9th - Burnham Pavilion - Stanford, Calif. - 7:00 PM (PT)

No. 9 Stanford vs. No. 15 USC (6-19/4-14)
April 10th - Burnham Pavilion - Stanford, Calif. - 7:00 PM (PT)

THIS WEEK: The Cardinal return to The Farm looking to snap a three-game losing skid. Stanford will host No. 4 Pepperdine on Friday, April 9th, before playing host to No. 15 USC on the 10th. Both games will be played in Burnham Pavilion with first serve at 7:00 pm.

STANFORD IN THE POLLS: After dropping a pair of 3-1 road games last weekend, the Cardinal slip one spot in the latest USA Today/AVCA poll, coming in at No. 9 in this week's rankings. The Cardinal have now been ranked in the top 10 the past four weeks and eight weeks overall this season.

A QUICK LOOK AT THE CARDINAL: The Cardinal boast a balanced attack with six players with a 100 or more kills ... Junior outside hitter **David Vogel (6-3)** has tallied 245 kills on the year and leads the team with a 3.10 kills per game average. Junior middle blocker **Craig Buell (6-5)** is second on the team with 203 overall kills and is averaging 2.45 kills per game. Sophomore outside hitter **Ben Reddy (6-4)** is third on the team with 180 kills, followed by redshirt junior **Pat Bomhack (6-9)** who has registered 177 overall kills. Sophomore middle blocker **Chris Ahlfeldt (6-6)** and sophomore outside hitter **William Clayton (6-4)** rank fourth and fifth on the team in kills with 163 and 103, respectively. Redshirt junior setter **Kevin Hansen (6-5)** leads the Cardinal with 980 assists (11.95 apg) and 158 digs (1.93 dpg). Vogel and sophomore libero **Jeremy Jacobs (6-4)** rank second and third on the team in digs with 144 and 125, respectively. Sophomore outside hitter **Nick Manov (6-6)** (64 kills, 37 digs) has been a key player for the Cardinal off the bench, while freshmen **Brian Lindberg (6-0)**, **Eric Jones**

2004 STANFORD ROSTER

No.	Name	Pos	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown (Last School)
1	Craig Buell	MB	6-5	Jr.	Solana Beach, CA (Santa Fe Christian)
2	Chris Ahlfeldt	MB	6-6	So.	Manhattan Beach, CA (Mira Costa)
3	Nick Manov	OH	6-6	So.	Santa Cruz, CA (Mt. Madonna)
4	Eric Jones	MB	6-7	Fr.	Newport Beach, CA (Corona del Mar)
5	David Vogel	OH	6-3	Jr.	Poway, CA (Poway)
6	Ben Reddy	OH	6-4	So.	Waukesha, WI (Waukesha South)
7	William Clayton	OH/MB	6-4	So.	Newport Beach, CA (Newport Harbor)
8	Josh Schwarzapel	OH/MB	6-5	Fr.	Manhattan Beach, CA (Mira Costa)
9	Jeremy Jacobs	L/OH/S	6-4	So.	Dallas, TX (The Greenhill School)
11	Brian Lindberg	L	6-0	Fr.	Thousand Oaks, CA (Thousand Oaks)
17	Kevin Hansen*	S	6-5	RJr.	Newport Beach, CA (Corona del Mar)
18	Patrick Bomhack*	S	6-9	RJr.	Waukesha, WI (Marquette University)

Head Coach: Don Shaw (5th Year)

Assistant Coaches: John Kosty (14th Year), Al Roderigues (13th Year)

Volunteer Assistant: Scott Birdwell (1st Year)

* Utilized Redshirt Season

STANFORD QUICK FACTS

2004 Overall Record: 8-15

2004 MPSF Record: 5-13

USA Today/AVCA Ranking: No. 9

Letterwinners Ret/Lost: 9/6

Newcomers: 3

Home Facilities: Maples Pavilion (7,391)
Burnham Pavilion (1,500)

Conference: Mountain Pacific Sports Federation

Head Coach: Don Shaw

Career Record: Men: 77-59 (5 seasons)

Women: 440-70 (16 seasons)

Record at Stanford: same

Assistant Coaches: John Kosty, Al Roderigues

Media Contact: Jae Wilson

Phone: 650-723-4418

Fax: 650-725-2957

Email: jaew@stanford.edu

USA Today/AVCA Poll

(April 6, 2004)

1.	BYU (16)	21-3
2.	Long Beach State	22-5
3.	UCLA	20-4
4.	Pepperdine	15-7
5.	Cal State Northridge	18-7
6.	Hawai'i	15-9
7.	UC Santa Barbara	14-11
8.	Penn State	17-6
9.	Stanford	8-15
10.	UC Irvine	11-16
11.	Lewis	15-11
12.	Ball State	17-7
13.	IPFW	13-8
14.	Ohio State	16-8
15.	USC	6-19

Others receiving points and listed on two or more ballots: Loyola-Chicago 13, Rutgers-Newark 3.

The Cardinal In The Polls

Week	Ranking	Votes
1/13	No. 11	88
1/20	No. 6	172
1/27	No. 8	110
2/3	No. 7	136
2/10	No. 9	102
2/17	No. 11	73
2/24	No. 12	51
3/2	No. 12	56
3/9	No. 11	80
3/16	No. 10	84
3/23	No. 9	97
3/30	No. 8	106
4/6	No. 9	103
4/13		
4/20		
4/27		
5/4		
5/11		

Stanford Season Facts

Stanford's Record when...

Playing at home (overall): 5-4
 Playing in Burnham Pavilion: 4-2
 Playing in Maples Pavilion: 1-2
 Playing on the Road: 2-10
 Playing at a Neutral site: 1-1
 Wins first game: 5-2
 Loses first game: 3-13
 Versus ranked opponents: 6-13
 In three game matches: 3-8
 In four game matches: 2-5
 In five game matches: 3-2

(6-7), and **Josh Schwarzapel (6-5)** compose Stanford's freshmen class, adding depth to the Cardinal.

SCOUTING THE PEPPERDINE WAVES: The Waves enter the week with a 15-7 overall record and a 11-7 mark in MPSF play. Pepperdine is ranked No. 4 in the latest USA Today/AVCA poll ... The Waves started the 2004 season as the preseason No. 1 ranked team by USA Today/AVCA ... The Waves are led by a pair of All-Americans in senior outside hitter Fred Winters and junior outside hitter Sean Rooney. Winters leads the Waves in kills (349) and kills per game (4.99 kpg), while Rooney has tallied 338 kills (4.45 kpg) to go along with a .402 hitting percentage ... Junior John Mayer handles the setting duties for the Waves and has registered 1,039 assists on the year for a 13.67 apg average ... As a team, the Waves are hitting .372 on the season.

SCOUTING THE USC TROJANS: The Trojans head to The Farm with a 6-19 overall record and a 4-14 mark in MPSF games ... USC is ranked No. 15 in the latest USA Today/AVCA poll ... The Trojans head to Northern California looking to keep their MPSF playoff hopes alive, playing first at Pacific on Friday, before heading to Stanford on Saturday ... The Trojans enter the weekend looking to snap a seven-game losing skid ... USC defeated Stanford earlier this season, defeating the Cardinal, 3-1, in North Gymnasium ... The Trojans are led by junior outside hitter Blake Tippett who has hammered home 328 kills on the season and is averaging 3.77 kpg. Sophomore outside hitter Joao Grangeiro is second on the team with 272 kills to go along with 36 service aces ... Junior setter J.T. Gilmour guides the Trojan offense and has handed out 787 assists (9.26 apg) on the season.

LAST TIME OUT: The Cardinal suffered a pair of 3-1 setbacks at Cal State Northridge and at UC Santa Barbara last weekend. Versus the Matadors, the Cardinal grabbed the first game 30-27, before falling 30-25, 30-25, and 30-22. Junior outside hitter David Vogel led Stanford with 13 kills and nine digs, while sophomores Nick Manov and William Clayton each registered 10 kills for the Cardinal. Redshirt junior setter Kevin Hansen finished the night with 46 assists, six digs and four kills. Junior middle blocker Craig Buell chipped in seven kills, while sophomore libero Jeremy Jacobs collected eight digs. Game scores for the match versus UCSB were 25-30, 30-28, 21-30, and 27-30. After dropping the first game 30-25, Stanford stormed back in the second game, claiming a close 30-28 victory. As a team, the Cardinal hit at a .405 clip to earn the win. Stanford could not hold off UCSB, however, as the Gauchos claimed the third game by a 30-21 margin and the fourth game by a score of 30-27. Three different Stanford players tallied double figures in kills. Sophomore outside hitter Ben Reddy tied for the game-high with 22 kills, while Buell recorded 12 kills and Vogel notched 10. Freshman libero Brian Lindberg and Hansen tied for the team lead with seven digs apiece on the night.

THE SHAW FILE: One of the top coaches in collegiate women's volleyball history, **Don Shaw** began his second stint as the Stanford University men's volleyball head coach in June of 2001. Shaw begins his 24th season on The Farm in 2003 and fifth year as head coach of the Cardinal men, including two years of serving as co-coach with Fred Sturm in 1984 and 1985. In four seasons at the helm of the Cardinal men, he has compiled a 70-46 (.603) record. Shaw guided the Cardinal to a 17-12 record in 2003, their third straight top 10 final national ranking and a top five finish in the Mountain Pacific Sports Federation. In his two years as co-head coach in the 1980's, the Cardinal went 36-25 and finished ranked in the top five in the nation in 1985. In his 16-year tenure as Stanford women's volleyball head coach (1984-1999), Shaw guided the Cardinal to four NCAA Championships (1992, 1994, 1996, 1997) and 10 conference titles, including six Pac-10 Championships in a row from 1994-1999. Shaw compiled a career winning percentage of .863 (440-70), which still ranks as the best in NCAA history. He was named National Women's Coach of the Year in 1991 and 1997, and Regional/District Coach of the Year in 1992, 1994 and 1997. In all, he guided Stanford to the NCAA Championship match eight times in his 16 seasons. He also served as an assistant coach for the gold medal-winning United States Men's Team at the 1982 National Sports Festival as well as the assistant for the U.S. Women's Team at the 1991 Pan-Am Games in Havana, Cuba. Shaw, a charter member of the American Volleyball Coaches Association, was also a member of the NCAA District VIII Advisory Committee.